

Utilization Certificate-up to May-2021 For MR (3054) New Maintenance Policy-2018 office of the Executive Engineer RWD Work Division, Kishanganj-1

From

Name of PIU/Executive Engineer RWD, Work Division, Kishanganj-1

To

Secretary cum Empowered Officer,
BRRDA (MR-3054), Patna (Bihar).

Sl. N o.	Name Scheme	Sanction No. & Date with Amount	Amount Received (In Lacs Rs.)	Particular
1	2	3	4	5
1	Constructi on of Rural roads under MR (3054) New Maintenan ce Policy- 2018	Secretary cum Empowered Officer, BRRDA (MR-3054), Patna (Bihar). Total Amounting Rs.51,37,51,293.00 (Fifty One Crore Thirty Seven Lakh Fifty One Thousand Two Hundred Ninty Three) only.	Total Amounting Rs.51,37,51,293.00 (Fifty One Crore Thirty Seven Lakh Fifty One Thousand Two Hundred Ninty Three) only.	Certified that out of Rs.51,37,51,293.00 (Fifty One Crore Thirty Seven Lakh Fifty One Thousand Two Hundred Ninty Three) only. year 2020-21 in favor of officer-in-charge/PIU/E.E, RWD work Division, Kishanganj-1. A sum of Rs. 50,66,42,087.00 (Fifty Crore Sixty Six Lakh Forty Two Thousand Eighty Seven) only. has been utilize for the purpose of MR-3054 State Share as given in the margin for which it was sanctioned and that the balance of Rs. 71,09,206.00 (Seventy One Lakh Nine Thousand Two Hundred Six) Only. remaining unutilized as the end of the period under report.

Certified that I have satisfied myself that the condition on which the grants in-aid was sanction have been only fulfilled/ are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for which in was sanctioned.

Kind of Check Exercised:-

- Works have been supervised by Executive Engineer/Superintend Engineer.
- Periodic Inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer/ Superintending Engineer.
- Construction Material have tested.
- Measurements have been recorded in the MBs and test check conducted by the Assistant Engineer.
- All other codas formalities have been observed.

Physical Progress achieved.

- Construction of road works.
- Construction of CD works.

Anwar
17.5.21
Divisional Accounts Officer
RWD works division, Kishanganj-1

C. S. S.
17/5/21
Signature of PIU/Executive Engineer
RWD works division, Kishanganj-1

[illegible]

Over
17.5.21

17/12/11
अध्यक्षक अभिवांता
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,
पुणे ~~पुणे~~, किरानगज-1

कार्यपालक अभियन्ता का कार्यालय
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमण्डल, किशनगंज-1

पत्रांक:- 683 3150

प्रेषक:- कार्यपालक अभियन्ता
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,
कार्य प्रमण्डल, किशनगंज-1

सेवा में,

Addl. CEO-Cum-Secretary-Cum empowered officer
Bihar Rural Road Development Agency 3rd floor, Land Development
Bank Bhawan Budh Marg Patna.

किशनगंज/दिनांक 17.05.2021

विषय:- MR (3054) New Maintenance Policy-2018 के अंतर्गत वर्ष 2019-20 एवं
2020-21 के पथों में अधियाचना के संबंध में।

महाशय

उपर्युक्त विषय के संबंध में कहना है कि MR (3054) New Maintenance Policy-2018 अंतर्गत वर्ष 2019-20 एवं 2020-21 के निम्नलिखित पथों में कराये गये कार्य के भुगतान हेतु कुल 805.75885.00 (आठ करोड पाँच लाख पचहत्तर हजार आठ सौ पचासी) मात्र रुपये के अधियाचना मरम्मति मद में की जा रही है।

अतः अनुरोध है कि अधियाचित राशि विमुक्त करने की कृपा की जाय।

अनुलग्नक:-यथोक्त ।

विश्वासभाजन

17.5.21

12/5/21
कार्यपालक अभियन्ता
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,
कार्य प्रमण्डल, किशनगंज-1

~~MR (3052)~~

PWD Road to Lohitakandast Road

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

R.M.D KESHANIGANT-1 DIVISION

R.M.D BATHA DURGANJ SUB-DIVISION

3139

MEASUREMENT BOOK

ASEMCH- Dazaanand Karamast.

certified that this M.B counted
(100) one hundred machine
Numbers Page and issue to Sri
Ramaprasad Kumar AE, R.W.D
(w) Sub Division Bahadurganj.

Q
8.7.20
Q
21/7/20
Executive Engineer
R.W.D. Works Division
Kishanganj-I

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

R.W.D Kishanganj-1 DIVISION
R.W.D Bahadurganj SUB-DIVISION

Measurement Book

No. 3139

Name of Officer _____

Date of first entry _____

Date of last entry _____

Name of work—

Situation of work—

Agency by which work is executed—

Date of measurement—

No. and date of agreement.

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work.)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work—					

Ass.no:- 58/3054/M80/2019-20.

Agency:- Jaxendra Kumar.

Date of start:- 28.12.2019

Date of completion:- 27.09.2020.

Record measurement

① clearing and grubbing road land included - - -					
$2 \times 86 \times 30.00 \times 1.00 = 5160.00 \text{ m}^2$					
$2 \times 1 \times 20.00 \times 1.00 = 40.00 \text{ m}^2$					
Total:-					5200.00 m^2
					$\approx 0.52 \text{ Hec.}$

② E/W calculation

Sl. No.	Chain	Full Area	Mean Area	Width	Full Volume
	(m)	(m ²)	(m ²)	(m)	(m ³)
1.	0	0.194	-	0	-
2.	50	0.356	0.280	50	12.50
3.	100	0.988	0.922	50	21.10
Continuation					
4.	150	0.125	0.307	50	15.33
5.	200	0.655	0.390	50	19.50
6.	250	0.954	0.555	50	27.73

2nd & Final Bill

31

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Abstract of cost</u>					
① clearing and grubbing road land including					
0.520 Hae (vide TMBP-13)					
0.100 Hae (vide TMBP-17)					
0.620 Hae					
② Rs. 47464.36/Hae = Rs. 29428.00/-					
② construction of subgrade and earthen shoulders					
2047.24 m ³ (vide TMBP-03)					
174.46 m ³ (vide TMBP-17)					
2221.700 m ³ , Limit = 2139.00 m ³					
③ Rs. 175.49/m ³ = Rs. 389896.00/- ^{375373.00/-}					
③ construction of GSB by providing well graded materials					
249.69 m ³ (vide TMBP-13)					
9.442 m ³ (vide TMBP-17)					
259.132 m ³					
④ Rs. 1878.16/m ³ = Rs. 486691.00/-					
④ P.L.S & C stone aggregate of specific size to WBM Gr. 2					
178.44 m ³ (vide TMBP-13)					
4.047 m ³ (vide TMBP-18)					
182.487 m ³					
⑤ Rs. 5466.97/m ³ = Rs. 997651.00/-					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(16) P&F of typical MMGSY informatory sign board -----					
1.00 NO. (wide TMBP-15)					
1.00 NO. (wide TMBP-21)					
2.00 NO.					
@ Rs. 8984.59/each = Rs. 17969.00/-					
(17) Brick masonry in cm (1:3) in parapet wall -----					
2.88 m ³ (wide TMBP-22)					
@ Rs. 5673.21/m ³ = Rs. 16339.00/-					
(18) Plastering with cm (1:4) on brick work -----					
20.160 m ² (wide TMBP-22)					
@ Rs. 163.37/m ² = Rs. 3294.00/-					
(19) Painting two coats on new concrete surface -----					
58.560 m ² (wide TMBP-22)					
@ Rs. 92.32/m ² = Rs. 5406.00/-					
Total = Rs. 9408567.00					
Add GST @ 12% - (+) Rs. 1129028/-					
Add LC @ 1% - (+) Rs. 94086/-					
Rs. 10631681.00					
Less 0.1% as contract - (-) Rs. 1063168.10					
Rs. 10631433.00					
Deduct previous paid - (-) 4786845.00					
Rs. 5850588.00					
Rs. 5834204/-					
06.05.021					
IF					